## Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan

Wadhawan House, Plot No. 32 / A, Union Park Road No - 5, Near Shatranj Hotel, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050. Wadhawan Villa, Near Deo Talao, Padmavati Mandir, Sandor, Vasai Road (West)

June 12, 2019

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532873

Security Symbol: HDIL

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Target Company: Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited

Pursuan! to Regulation 10(5) read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), this is to inform you that Mrs. Malti Wadhawan, being a person named as Promoter in the Shareholding Pattern filed with the Stock Exchange i.e. Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange of India, intends to transfer 81,00,000 (Eighty One Lakhs) Equity Shares of Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited to Mr. Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan, Promoter of the Company, also a person named as part of Promoter in the Prospectus and in the Shareholding Pattern filed with the Stock Exchange(s).

This being an "inter-se" transfer of shares amongst Promoters, the same falls within exemptions under Regulations 10(1)(a)(ii) of Takeover Regulations.

In this connection, the necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the aforesaid transfer in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your information and records.

**Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan** 

Encl: as above

r ormat fo	or Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in and Takeove	respect of acquisition under rs) Regulations, 2011	Regulation 10(1)(a) o	f SEBI (Substantial Ac	quisition of	fShares
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited				
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan				
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes				
4	Details of the proposed acquisition           a         Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired           b         Proposed date of acquisition	Malti Wadhawan 18-Jun-19				
	C Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	81,00,000 Equity Shares				
	d Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	1.78% The shares of HDIL will be acquired at a price not exceeding the limits provided in proviso				
	e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	(i) to Regulation 10(1) (a) of			biovided in	proviso
	f Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	N.A.				
5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(ii)				
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date				
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	N.A.				
8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	We declare that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price compared in point No. 6				
9	<ul> <li>i) Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)</li> <li>ii) The aforsaid disclosures made during previous 3 years prior to the date of proceed acquisition to be furnished.</li> </ul>	We hereby declare that the Transferor (Malti Wadhawan) and transferee (Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan) have complied/ will comply with the disclosure requirments in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997), as applicable.				
10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	We hereby declare that all the conditions, as applicable to this transaction, as specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.				
		Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction		
11	Shareholding details	No. of shares /voting rights		No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t tot capital	al share
	a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)	igno		- igno I	Cupitar	
	1 Dheeraj Consultancy Private Limited	2,86,48,434	6.3102	2,86,48,434	6.3102	6.3102
	2 Sarang Wadhawan	3,51,59,115	7.7442	3,51,59,115	7.7442	7.7442
	3 Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan     4 Anjana Rameshchandar Sakhuja	1,75,00,000	3.8546	2,56,00,000	S-6387 0.25	5.6387 0.25
	5 Nikita Trehan	57,142	0.25	57,142	0.25	0.25
	6 Dinshaw Trapinex Builders Private Limited	2,86,48,434	6.3102	2,86,48,434	6.3102	6.3102
	7 Privilege Distilleries Private Limited     8 Interactive Multimedia Technologies Private Limited	2,49,47,891 3,01,53,106	5.4951 6.6416	2,49,47,891 3,01,53,106	5.4951 6.6416	5.4951 6.6416
	b Seller (s)	0.400.000	47044		14	
20	Ry weather	8,100,000	1.7841	0		0
10	Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan					